
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - li&p 

TO A WARD THE CONTRACT FOR 
THE KITTIT AS HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

AND AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE SAME 

WHEREAS: The Department of Public Works solicited bids for the Kittitas Highway 
Safety Improvement Project contract in accordance with RCW 36.77.020 
Contract Procedures; and 

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on September 18,2014 in the Kittitas County 
Permit Center, Department of Public Works, 411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 1, 
Ellensburg, Washington; and 

WHEREAS: Four (4) bids were received for the prescribed work. The Director of 
Public Works recommends the lowest responsive bid be accepted. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in 
the best interest of the public, does hereby award the contract for the 
Kittitas Highway Safety Improvements Project to Belsaas & Smith in the 
amount of $3,978,871.50. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director for the Department of Public Works is 
authorized to sign the contract documents for said project. 

DATED on this 7th day of October, 2014, at Ellensburg, Washington. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ice-Chair 

~B1Bg-
Obie O'Brien, Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

~.:....=o..-/(J _ 
~ 



~ 

KITTITAS HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION 

~ = RESPONSIVE BIDDIER CAfTE1!;1A 
PAOPOSAL COMPLETE 

LOCAL AGENCY SUOCONTRACTOR LIST 

CIPP QUAUACAT10NS 

LOCAL AGENCY PROPOSA L BOND 
LOCAL AGENCY SlGNA1\JAE PAGe · ADOENO .... 1 ANOn ACI<NCM\.EOOEO 

LOCi.L AGENCY DISADVANTAGED BUStN:ESS ENT ERPRlSE lITlllZATlON C!RT1FlCAllON 

lO~LAGENCY DBE WRITTEN CONFIRMATION OOCUMEtoI'r 

....... ' 

TfDDfX1IaI"'I1011 1-1-",,1_-. 

_n 
...... 
f5iOil 

;;;m 
;;;;;-

r;;;,;;; 
• l'!i ,oot.O!I 

~~~ .... 

BIDS OPENED PUBLICLY AT 10:00 AM ON SEPTEMBER 18TH, 2014 AT KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 

lorAl. 

... -, 
~j 

~ 

~0WIt.""~ 

I WCltl'!l!ll;E 10 .... 

~ 

~ 

h,~l 

......... Wn1C. • 

1-- faTAl. UNIT PRlCI! TOTAL ..... """" 

,. ... 

TOTAL 

Bid T~h~ 



11 ~:~ ~ ~m'~ffi ~ ~ 

1I II 

mw b~11 I. 11 . ,f. 1I1 II 'I I=I"~ , . ,«" 

le, I,.".,:"v,,,," li tll [ ~,L,*" ~ !:cD 'lJ 
l ~ ¥. ~ ~ ~ :J. LXt :J. 1:1: 1:1. 1: I 

i 
i 


